OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

06-22-2001

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

101756786	
To The Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Decker Communications, Inc.	Name: Decker Communications, Inc.
Street Address: 44 Montgomery Street, Suite 1700	Street Address: 44 Montgomery Street, Suite 1700
City: San Francisco	City: San Francisco
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94104</u>	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94104</u>
 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation - State of California ☐ Other	 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation – State of Delaware
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	Other
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,698,082 1,860,867
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Name: Michael J. Clayborne, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00
Internal Address: Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: One International Place	☐ Authorized to be charged deposit account
City: <u>Boston</u>	8. Deposit account number:
State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>02110-2699</u>	14-1449
21/2001 DEYRNE 00000256 1698083	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:481 A0.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
HC948 Statement and signature. 25.00 0P	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Michael J. Clayborne Name of Attorney Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: Michael J. Clayborne Signature Date	
Moll decompose to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DECKER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "DECKER ACQUISITION CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF
"DECKER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1998, AT
9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1175266

DATE: 06-06-01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0709

2846193 8100M

010272458

NUTTER, McCLENNEN & FISH, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2699

TELEPHONE: 617 439-2000

FACSIMILE: 617 310-9000

CAPE COD OFFICE - HYANNIS, MASSACHUSETTS

DIRECT LINE

voice: fax: (617) 439-2433 (617) 310-9433

MICHAEL J. CLAYBORNE e-mail: mjc2@nutter.com

> June 15, 2001 100230-7

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 02031

Re:

Recordation of Merger by and between Decker Communications, Inc., a California corporation, and Decker Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

Dear Sir/Madam:

We enclose herewith a Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet, a certified copy of the Certificate of Merger by and between the above-referenced parties, and a check for \$65.00 to cover the filing fee under 37 CFR 3.41. The enclosed Certificate of Merger confirms the transfer by merger of the marks specified in Section 4(B) of the Recordation Form Cover Sheet from Decker Communications, Inc., a California corporation, to Decker Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

Please furnish me with the reel and frame recording references in due course.

If additional fees are required, please charge Deposit Order Account No. 141499. Also, please acknowledge receipt of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet by returning the enclosed self-addressed, postage prepaid postcard. This letter is submitted in triplicate.

Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP Attorneys at Law

By:

Michael J. Clayborne, Esq.

Enclosures

cc:

Suzanne L. Glassburn, Esq.

Michelle L. Basil, Esq.

Elizabeth S. Levy

RECORDED: 06/15/2001

998226.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0710